RESOLUTIONNO. 8 -2014

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESPONSE OF EOP ARCHITECTS, PSC, TO
RFP NO. 28-2013 - DESIGN SERVICES FOR REPLACEMENT SENIOR CITIZENS
CENTER, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH EOP ARCHITECTS, PSC, TO
PROVIDE SERVICES RELATED TO THE RFP, AT A COST ESTIMATED NOT TO
EXCEED $158,965.00 FOR PHASE A, FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL
SERVICES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the response of EOP Architects, PSC, to RFP No. 28-2013 -
Design Services for Replacement Senior Citizens Center, be and hereby is accepted, and
the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby
is authorized to execute an agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by reference, with EOP Architects, PSC, to provide services related to the RFP, at a cost
estimated not to exceed $158,965.00 for Phase A, for the Department of General Services.

Section 2 - That an amount, estimated not to exceed the sum of $158,965.00, be
and hereby is approved for payment to EOP Architects, PSC, from account #2603-
606102-90511, for Phase A, pursuant to the terms of the agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: January 16, 2014

ATTEST:

Mo Ny

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0010-14_DJB_ejo_X:\Cases\GENERAL\1 4-LE000T\LE(\00422111.D0C




