Jim Gray
Mayor

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

MEMORANDUM

Sally Hamilton, CAO
Mayor Jim Gray
Council Members

Geoff Reed, Commissio
General Services

May 5, 2014

nex

/

Geoff Reed
Commissioner

Approval of Amendment to the Consultant Services Agreement for Design Services for Senior
Citizen Center with EOP Architects, PSC

Requesting approval of an amended agreement between Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and EOP
Architects, PSC for the Design Services of the Replacement Senior Citizen Center. This work was competitively bid
under RFP #28-2013. $158,965 was approved by Council to complete Phase A programming and design on January
16, 2014. Now that the project cost estimate has been established, the remaining design fees for Phases B, C, and D
have been calculated at an additional $604,555.

Funds for Phases B, C, and D are fully budgeted in 2603-606102-6081-90511.

FUND

DEPT ID

SECTION

ACCOUNT

AMOUNT

2603

606102

6081

90511

$604,555.00

Ce Beth Mills, Commissioner
Department of Social Services

200 East Main Street

’ Lexington, KY 40507 .
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

(859) 425-2255

www.lexingtonky.gov



